1. NTRACT ID CODE PA OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - - - 1
1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00120 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE [g92332 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE ]0 5003
NNSA M&O Contracting Branch NNSA Los Alamos Field OFC
NA-APM-131 NA-LA
Albuquerque Complex 3748 West Jemez Road
P.0. Box 5400 Los Alamos NM 87544
Albuerque NM 87185-5400
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (%) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Triad National Security, LLC
Attn: H. Rich Heitman 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
505 KING AVE
COLUMBUS OH 43201 x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
89233218CNAQ00001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE XTWUSSLRBQU3 FACILITY CODE 06/08/2018
o 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and reiuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)

X P.L. 95-91 and Other Applicable Laws
E.IMPORTANT:  Contracior isnot X isrequiredto signthisdocumentandretun ____ 1 copies to the issuing office
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF jon headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

UEI: X7WUSSLRBQU3
The purpose of this modification is to revise the Small Business Goals for Fiscal Year (FY)
2023 in Section J, List of Attachments, Appendix E, Small Business Subcontracting Plan.

See attached continuation pages.

Payment :
Period of Performance: 11/01/2018 to 10/31/2028

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Thomas E. Mason, Laboratory Director Wendy L. Bauer
15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
02/06/2023
(Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No: 89233218CNA000001
Modification No. P00120

Page 2 of 3

Triad National Security, LLC

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Small Business Goals for Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 in
Section J, List of Attachments, Appendix E, Small Business Subcontracting Plan as follows:

FROM:
(1) GOALS

Base Contract Year/Period FY 2023
Approximate Contract Period Value: $2,500,000,000
Total Value of all planned subcontracting: $760,000,000

Base Contract % Total Planned
Year Subcontracting % Total Contract
Year 5 FY 2023 Dollars Dollars Notes
(Includes HUBZone SB,
SDB, WOSB, VOSB,
SDVOSB, ANCs, and
Indian Tribes when
a. SB: 67.70% 20.6% applicable.)
b. VOSB: 8.50% 2.6%
c. SDVOSB: 4.7% 1.4%
d. HUBZone: 4.95% 1.5%
(Includes ANCs and
e. SDB: 27.5% 8.4% Indian tribes)
f. WOSB: 19.5% 5.9%

(2) STATEMENT OF DOLLARS

Base Contract Year (Dollar value): FY2023
Total planned subcontracting dollars: $760,000,000

a. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to SB (includes HUBZone SB, SDB, $514,520,000
WOSB, VOSB, SDVOSB):

b. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to VOSB: $ 64,600,000

c. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to SDVOSB: $ 35,720,000

d. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to HUBZone SB: $ 37,620,000

e. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to SDB (includes ANCs and Indian $209,000,000
tribes):

f. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to WOSB: $148,200,000




TO:

(1) GOALS

Base Contract Year/Period FY 2023

Approximate Contract Period Value: $2,500,000,000

Contract No: 89233218CNA000001

Total Value of all planned subcontracting: $2,100,000,000

Modification No. P00120
Page 3 of 3
Triad National Security, LLC

Base Contract % Total Planned
Year Subcontracting % Total Contract
Year 5 FY 2023 Dollars Dollars Notes
(Includes HUBZone SB,
SDB, WOSB, VOSB,
SDVOSB, ANCs, and
Indian Tribes when
a. SB: 52% 43.68% applicable.)
b. VOSB: 4% 3.36%
¢. SDVOSB: 3% 2.52%
d. HUBZone: 6% 5.04%
(Includes ANCs and Indian
e. SDB: 10% 8.40% tribes)
f. WOSB: 8% 6.72%

(2) STATEMENT OF DOLLARS

Base Contract Year (Dollar value): FY2023

Total planned subcontracting dollars: $2,100,000,000

a. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to SB (includes HUBZone SB,
SDB, WOSB, VOSB, SDVOSB):

$1,092,000,000

b. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to VOSB: $84,000,000

c. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to SDVOSB: $63,000,000

d. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to HUBZone SB: $126,000,000

e. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to SDB (includes ANCs and $210,000,000
Indian tribes):

f. Dollars planned to be subcontracted to WOSB: $168,000,000

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.





